
Central and Western District 
Summary of the Results of Applications for the Community Involvement Fund for the Year 2024-2025 

September 2024 
 

Application 
No. Name of Organiser Name of 

Co-organiser(s) Name of Project 
Date/Period of 

Implementation 
of Project 

Amount of 
Funds 

Applied for 
($) 

Amount of 
Funds 

Approved 
($) 

Remarks 

126/2024 

Central and Western 
District Office (C&W 

DO), Home Affairs 
Department (HAD) 

 

Celebration Series for National Day 
and the 14th Central and Western 

District Festival - Display of 
Printed Materials, National Flags 
and Regional Flags in the Central 

and Western District 

September to 
November 2024 

880,000.00 880,000.00  

127/2024 
Caritas Community 
Centre – Caine Road 

 
Celebration Series for National Day 

- Dance With Me 
October to 

December 2024 
30,000.00 30,000.00  

128/2024 Rapture Handmade  

Celebration Series for National Day 
- District Arts and Culture 

Activities - Life with Indigo Dye 
Festival in the 

Central and Western District 

15 December 
2024  

29,000.00 29,000.00  

129/2024 
Caritas Community 
Centre – Caine Road 

 

Celebration Series for National Day 
– “Caring for Our Elderly” 
Community Involvement 

Programme 

October 2024 to 
February 2025 

19,838.00 19,838.00  

130/2024 
Fong Chung Social 

Service Centre 
Limited 

 
Celebration Series for National Day 

- New Sports Positive Education 
Carnival cum Demonstration 

23 November 
2024 

29,940.00 29,940.00  



Application 
No. Name of Organiser Name of 

Co-organiser(s) Name of Project 
Date/Period of 

Implementation 
of Project 

Amount of 
Funds 

Applied for 
($) 

Amount of 
Funds 

Approved 
($) 

Remarks 

131/2024 

Caritas Jockey Club 
Integrated Service for 
Young People – Shek 

Tong Tsui 

 
Celebration Series for National Day 
- “Trial and Error” Youth Cooking 

Programme 

October 2024 to 
January 2025 

28,600.00 28,600.00  

 
 Total No. of 

Project 
Applications 

6 

Total Amount of 
Funds 

1,017,378.00 1,017,378.00 

 

 
 Total No. of 

Projects 
Approved 

6 

 
 Total No. of 

Projects 
Rejected 

0 

 


